
NO First name Last name NAT Gender Team R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 TOTAL

1 Ivan Pavlov SRB Male Kumulus 3 16 3 3 5 71 4 3 37

2 Milos Timotic SRB Male AK Jat 10 10 500 3 1 3 0 20 47

3 Stefu Mihai Dan ROM Male Rom-Est 500 12 3 7 7 11 4 16 60

4 Dejan Valek SRB Male Kumulus 115 8 98 5 8 7 0 0 126

5 George Cotet ROM Male Rom-Est 2 44 0 2 16 161 4 500 229

6 Dragan Popov SRB Male Berkut 237 3 118 16 79 6 12 0 234

7 Sergei Usanov EST Male Rom-Est 250 500 5 0 0 7 2 5 269

8 Sandor Kaszas HUN Male BGD HUN 114 188 2 15 4 186 16 3 340

9 Goran Djurkovic SRB Male Berkut 500 12 1 121 10 205 0 1 350

10 Darko Miškec CRO Male Croatia Team 6 68 158 68 12 299 77 164 553

11 Radoslav Ostermann CRO Male Croatia Team 57 5 500 40 10 105 483 16 716

12 Bizera Gheorghe Catalin ROM Male Rom-Est 77 500 16 20 26 159 114 500 912

13 Miroslav Marjanovic SRB Male Beli Orlovi 500 500 55 3 11 332 200 159 1260

14 Marko Filipovic SRB Male Cirus 116 500 500 6 43 500 500 225 1890

15 Dragan Kljukovnica SRB Male Berkut 500 500 139 500 14 156 158 500 1967

16 Luka Lucin CRO Male Croatia Team 193 500 500 209 500 500 330 7 2239

17 Dinko Kopas CRO Male Croatia Team 444 500 500 250 160 500 113 281 2248

18 Nemanja Medic SRB Male Kumulus 140 120 500 357 192 500 500 500 2309

19 Aleksandar Samanc SRB Male Beli Orlovi 142 500 500 500 8 500 500 500 2650

20 Predrag Kučanda SRB Male Kumulus 500 500 500 500 500 250 146 259 2655

21 Dorotea Protrka CRO Female Croatia Team 500 500 500 500 500 148 500 63 2711

22 Andjela Krstevski SRB Female Ares 413 500 500 500 500 500 152 150 2715

23 Zvonko Krstevski SRB Male Ares 500 500 500 356 500 500 3 366 2725

24 Biljana Djenic SRB Female Golija 500 500 500 500 500 127 398 306 2831

25 Danilo Ilic SRB Male Cirus 500 500 258 500 500 500 107 500 2865

26 Petra Čačić CRO Female Croatia Team 500 3 500 500 500 500 500 409 2912

27 Ferenc Szilágyi HUN Male BGD HUN 500 500 500 277 182 500 500 500 2959

28 Dragan Blagojevic SRB Male Beli Orlovi 500 454 500 500 16 500 500 500 2970

29 Borislav Mesi SRB Male AK Jat 500 500 164 383 500 500 500 500 3047

30 Dejan Cvijanovic SRB Male Grunf 500 500 500 500 155 500 500 500 3155

31 Miodrag Bujic SRB Male Cirus 500 250 500 500 495 500 500 500 3245

32 Dragodin Milovanovic SRB Male Berkut 260 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 3260

33 Dunja Bozic CRO Female Croatia Team 500 500 500 500 393 500 500 500 3393

34 Milan Jevtic SRB Male Cirus 500 500 500 500 480 500 500 500 3480

35 Dragan Nikolic SRB Male Beli Orlovi 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 3500

VRSAC OPEN 2022

- OVERALL -



NO First name Last name NAT Gender Team R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 TOTAL

1 Dorotea Protrka CRO Female Croatia Team 500 500 500 500 500 148 500 63 2711

2 Andjela Krstevski SRB Female Ares 413 500 500 500 500 500 152 150 2715

3 Biljana Djenic SRB Female Golija 500 500 500 500 500 127 398 306 2831

4 Petra Čačić CRO Female Croatia Team 500 3 500 500 500 500 500 409 2912

5 Dunja Bozic CRO Female Croatia Team 500 500 500 500 393 500 500 500 3393

VRSAC OPEN 2022

- WOMEN -



NO First name Last name NAT Gender Team R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 TOTAL

1 Stefu Mihai Dan ROM Male Rom-Est 500 12 3 7 7 11 4 16

George Cotet ROM Male Rom-Est 2 44 0 2 16 161 4 500

Sergei Usanov EST Male Rom-Est 250 500 5 0 0 7 2 5

Bizera Gheorghe Catalin ROM Male Rom-Est 77 500 16 20 26 159 114 500

329 556 8 9 23 177 10 521 1633

2 Ivan Pavlov SRB Male Kumulus 3 16 3 3 5 71 4 3

Dejan Valek SRB Male Kumulus 115 8 98 5 8 7 0 0

Nemanja Medic SRB Male Kumulus 140 120 500 357 192 500 500 500

Predrag Kučanda SRB Male Kumulus 500 500 500 500 500 250 146 259

258 144 601 365 205 328 150 262 2313

3 Darko Miškec CRO Male Croatia Team 6 68 158 68 12 299 77 164

Radoslav Ostermann CRO Male Croatia Team 57 5 500 40 10 105 483 16

Luka Lucin CRO Male Croatia Team 193 500 500 209 500 500 330 7

Dinko Kopas CRO Male Croatia Team 444 500 500 250 160 500 113 281

Dorotea Protrka CRO Female Croatia Team 500 500 500 500 500 148 500 63

Petra Čačić CRO Female Croatia Team 500 3 500 500 500 500 500 409

Dunja Bozic CRO Female Croatia Team 500 500 500 500 393 500 500 500

256 76 1158 317 182 552 520 86 3147

4 Goran Djurkovic SRB Male Berkut 500 12 1 121 10 205 0 1

Dragan Kljukovnica SRB Male Berkut 500 500 139 500 14 156 158 500

Dragodin Milovanovic SRB Male Berkut 260 500 500 500 500 500 500 500

Dragan Popov SRB Male Berkut 237 3 118 16 79 6 12 0

997 515 258 637 103 367 170 501 3548

5 Sandor Kaszas HUN Male BGD HUN 114 188 2 15 4 186 16 3

Ferenc Szilágyi HUN Male BGD HUN 500 500 500 277 182 500 500 500

1114 1188 1002 792 686 1186 1016 1003 7987

6 Milos Timotic SRB Male AK Jat 10 10 500 3 1 3 0 20

Borislav Mesi SRB Male AK Jat 500 500 164 383 500 500 500 500

1010 1010 1164 886 1001 1003 1000 1020 8094

7 Miroslav Marjanovic SRB Male Beli Orlovi 500 500 55 3 11 332 200 159

Aleksandar Samanc SRB Male Beli Orlovi 142 500 500 500 8 500 500 500

Dragan Blagojevic SRB Male Beli Orlovi 500 454 500 500 16 500 500 500

Dragan Nikolic SRB Male Beli Orlovi 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500

1142 1454 1055 1003 35 1332 1200 1159 8380

VRSAC OPEN 2022

-TEAMS -



8 Marko Filipovic SRB Male Cirus 116 500 500 6 43 500 500 225

Danilo Ilic SRB Male Cirus 500 500 258 500 500 500 107 500

Miodrag Bujic SRB Male Cirus 500 250 500 500 495 500 500 500

Milan Jevtic SRB Male Cirus 500 500 500 500 480 500 500 500

1116 1250 1258 1006 1018 1500 1107 1225 9480

9 Andjela Krstevski SRB Female Ares 413 500 500 500 500 500 152 150

Zvonko Krstevski SRB Male Ares 500 500 500 356 500 500 3 366

1413 1500 1500 1356 1500 1500 655 1016 10440

10 Biljana Djenic SRB Female Golija 500 500 500 500 500 127 398 306

1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1127 1398 1306 11331

11 Dejan Cvijanovic SRB Male Grunf 500 500 500 500 155 500 500 500

1500 1500 1500 1500 1155 1500 1500 1500 11655



BR IME PREZIME POL KLUB R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 TOTAL

1 Miroslav Marjanovic Male Beli Orlovi 500 500 55 3 11 332 200 159 1260

2 Marko Filipovic Male Cirus 116 500 500 6 43 500 500 225 1890

3 Dragan Kljukovnica Male Berkut 500 500 139 500 14 156 158 500 1967

4 Predrag Kučanda Male Kumulus 500 500 500 500 500 250 146 259 2655

5 Andjela Krstevski Female Ares 413 500 500 500 500 500 152 150 2715

6 Zvonko Krstevski Male Ares 500 500 500 356 500 500 3 366 2725

7 Biljana Djenic Female Golija 500 500 500 500 500 127 398 306 2831

8 Danilo Ilic Male Cirus 500 500 258 500 500 500 107 500 2865

9 Dragan Blagojevic Male Beli Orlovi 500 454 500 500 16 500 500 500 2970

10 Borislav Mesi Male AK Jat 500 500 164 383 500 500 500 500 3047

11 Dejan Cvijanovic Male Grunf 500 500 500 500 155 500 500 500 3155

12 Dragodin Milovanovic Male Berkut 260 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 3260

13 Milan Jevtic Male Cirus 500 500 500 500 480 500 500 500 3480

14 Dragan Nikolic Male Beli Orlovi 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 3500

Državno prvenstvo Srbije

1. kolo Lige Srbije

- SPORT KLASA -



BR IME PREZIME POL KLUB R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 TOTAL

1 Ivan Pavlov Male Kumulus 3 16 3 3 5 71 4 3

Dejan Valek Male Kumulus 115 8 98 5 8 7 0 0

Nemanja Medic Male Kumulus 140 120 500 357 192 500 500 500

Predrag Kučanda Male Kumulus 500 500 500 500 500 250 146 259

258 144 601 365 205 328 150 262 2313

2 Goran Djurkovic Male Berkut 500 12 1 121 10 205 0 1

Dragan Kljukovnica Male Berkut 500 500 139 500 14 156 158 500

Dragodin Milovanovic Male Berkut 260 500 500 500 500 500 500 500

Dragan Popov Male Berkut 237 3 118 16 79 6 12 0

997 515 258 637 103 367 170 501 3548

3 Milos Timotic Male AK Jat 10 10 500 3 1 3 0 20

Borislav Mesi Male AK Jat 500 500 164 383 500 500 500 500

1010 1010 1164 886 1001 1003 1000 1020 8094

4 Miroslav Marjanovic Male Beli Orlovi 500 500 55 3 11 332 200 159

Aleksandar Samanc Male Beli Orlovi 142 500 500 500 8 500 500 500

Dragan Blagojevic Male Beli Orlovi 500 454 500 500 16 500 500 500

Dragan Nikolic Male Beli Orlovi 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500

1142 1454 1055 1003 35 1332 1200 1159 8380

5 Marko Filipovic Male Cirus 116 500 500 6 43 500 500 225

Danilo Ilic Male Cirus 500 500 258 500 500 500 107 500

Miodrag Bujic Male Cirus 500 250 500 500 495 500 500 500

Milan Jevtic Male Cirus 500 500 500 500 480 500 500 500

1116 1250 1258 1006 1018 1500 1107 1225 9480

6 Andjela Krstevski Female Ares 413 500 500 500 500 500 152 150

Zvonko Krstevski Male Ares 500 500 500 356 500 500 3 366

1413 1500 1500 1356 1500 1500 655 1016 10440

7 Biljana Djenic Female Golija 500 500 500 500 500 127 398 306

1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1127 1398 1306 11331

8 Dejan Cvijanovic Male Grunf 500 500 500 500 155 500 500 500

1500 1500 1500 1500 1155 1500 1500 1500 11655

Državno prvenstvo Srbije

1. kolo Lige Srbije

KLUBOVI



BR IME PREZIME POL KLUB R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 TOTAL

1 Ivan Pavlov Male Kumulus 3 16 3 3 5 71 4 3 37

2 Milos Timotic Male AK Jat 10 10 500 3 1 3 0 20 47

3 Dejan Valek Male Kumulus 115 8 98 5 8 7 0 0 126

4 Dragan Popov Male Berkut 237 3 118 16 79 6 12 0 234

5 Goran Djurkovic Male Berkut 500 12 1 121 10 205 0 1 350

6 Miroslav Marjanovic Male Beli Orlovi 500 500 55 3 11 332 200 159 1260

7 Marko Filipovic Male Cirus 116 500 500 6 43 500 500 225 1890

8 Dragan Kljukovnica Male Berkut 500 500 139 500 14 156 158 500 1967

9 Nemanja Medic Male Kumulus 140 120 500 357 192 500 500 500 2309

10 Aleksandar Samanc Male Beli Orlovi 142 500 500 500 8 500 500 500 2650

11 Predrag Kučanda Male Kumulus 500 500 500 500 500 250 146 259 2655

12 Andjela Krstevski Female Ares 413 500 500 500 500 500 152 150 2715

13 Zvonko Krstevski Male Ares 500 500 500 356 500 500 3 366 2725

14 Biljana Djenic Female Golija 500 500 500 500 500 127 398 306 2831

15 Danilo Ilic Male Cirus 500 500 258 500 500 500 107 500 2865

16 Dragan Blagojevic Male Beli Orlovi 500 454 500 500 16 500 500 500 2970

17 Borislav Mesi Male AK Jat 500 500 164 383 500 500 500 500 3047

18 Dejan Cvijanovic Male Grunf 500 500 500 500 155 500 500 500 3155

19 Miodrag Bujic Male Cirus 500 250 500 500 495 500 500 500 3245

20 Dragodin Milovanovic Male Berkut 260 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 3260

21 Milan Jevtic Male Cirus 500 500 500 500 480 500 500 500 3480

22 Dragan Nikolic Male Beli Orlovi 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 3500

Državno prvenstvo Srbije

1. kolo Lige Srbije


